CH \$40.00 46707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM555823

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB		03/08/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Clinical Intelligence, LLC	
Street Address:	251 Saint Asaph's Rd, 3 Bala Plaza West	
Internal Address:	Suite 402	
City:	Bala Cynwyd	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4670749	AIMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5564

Email: michelle.raynes@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Seth A. Rappaport

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020639.0063	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle S. Raynes	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle S. Raynes/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest - AIMS - Reg. 4670749#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - AIMS - Reg. 4670749#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006830 FRAME: 0497

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 2. 2018 ("Effective Date") by WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, a Delaware banking corporation (the "Assignee") in favor of APPLIED CLINICAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks) by Assignor in favor of Assignee, dated as of November 7, 2017 (the "Assignment for Security"). Assignor granted to Assignee a continuing security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Assignment of Security), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Assignment for Security was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6199/0782.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Assignment for Security, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral.

Assigned represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Collateral; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark registration or application, or any trade name or assumed name, of Assignor, other than those trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in any jurisdiction throughout the world other than in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignee shall take all further actions, and provide to Assigner, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) requested by Assignor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB

Bv:

David W. Mills, Scnior Vice President

REEL: 006830 FRAME: 0498

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Status of section 8/15 filings	Current Renewal Date
AIMS	United States	4,670,749	Jan. 13, 2015	N/A	Jan. 13, 2025
ACI Clinical	United States	5400255	June 19, 2017	N/A	

(Chort Files/008177/00029/01129445.DOCX;1)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006830 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 01/03/2020